Damien McCann, Public Document Pack

Interim Chief Executive / Prif Weithredwr Interim

T: 01495 355001

E: committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk Cyngor Burdeistref Sirol

Blaenau Gwent

;/"b;fh;'
\

Our Ref./Ein Cyf.
Your Ref./Eich Cyf.
Contact:/Cysylltwch a:

| THIS IS A MEETING WHICH THE PUBLIC ARE ENTITLED TO ATTEND |

29th August 2023
Dear Sir/Madam

PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

A meeting of the Place Scrutiny Committee will be held as a Hybrid Meeting -
via MS Teams and in the Sir William Firth Room at the General Offices, Ebbw
Vale on Tuesday, 5th September, 2023 at 9.30 am.

Yours faithfully

1

Y Vb s B A L
YL, W

Damien McCann
Interim Chief Executive

AGENDA Pages

1. SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION

You are welcome to use Welsh at the meeting, a
minimum notice period of 3 working days is required
should you wish to do so. A simultaneous translation
will be provided if requested.

2. APOLOGIES

To receive.

General Offices Swyddfeydd Cyffredinol
Steelworks Road Heol Gwaith Dur

Tyllwyn, Ebbw Ty Liwyn, Glyn Ebwy
Vale NP23 6DN NP23 6DN



mailto:committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk

To:

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST & DISPENSATIONS

To receive.

PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

To consider the decisions of the Place Scrutiny
Committee held on 20" June, 2023.

(N.B. The decisions are submitted for accuracy
points only)

ACTION SHEET

To receive the Action Sheeting arising from the Place
Scrutiny Committee held on 20t June, 2023.

PROPOSED FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME
2023/24

To consider report of the Scrutiny and Democratic
Officer.

COMMUNITY SERVICES AND REGENERATION
DIRECTORATE PERFORMANCE END OF YEAR
REPORT 2022/23

To consider report of the Corporate Director
Regeneration and Community Services.

Councillor M. Cross (Chair)
Councillor R. Leadbeater (Vice-Chair)
Councillor S. Behr

Councillor K. Chaplin

Councillor G. A. Davies

Councillor J. Gardner

Councillor W. Hodgins

Councillor L. Parsons

Councillor D. Rowberry

All other Members (for information)

Interim Chief Executive
Chief Officers

Page 2

5-12

13-20

21-74



Agenda ltem 4

COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT

REPORT TO: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE
PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

SUBJECT: PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE — 19" JUNE, 2023

REPORT OF: DEMOCRATIC & COMMITTEE SUPPORT OFFICER

PRESENT: COUNCILLOR M. CROSS (CHAIR)

Councillors R. Leadbeater

S. Behr

K. Chaplin

G. Davies

J. Gardener
W. Hodgins

L. Parsons

D. Rowberry

WITH: Corporate Director Regeneration and Community Services
Head of Community Services
Service Manager — Community Services
Team Manager — Streetscene
Streetworks Inspector
Communications Officer
Scrutiny and Democratic Officer

ITEM SUBJECT

No. 1 SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION

It was noted that no requests had been received for the
simultaneous translation service.

No. 2 APOLOGIES

No apologies for absence were received.

Page 3



No.

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND DISPENSATIONS

No declarations of interest or dispensations were reported.

No.

TIME OF FUTURE MEETINGS

The Committee AGREED the following:-

9.00 am Agenda Meeting
9.30 am Place Scrutiny Committee

No.

PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

Consideration was given to the decisions of the meeting held on
14" March, 2023.

The Committee AGREED that the decisions be accepted as a true
record of proceedings.

No.

ACTION SHEET

Consideration was given to the action sheet.

The Committee AGREED that the report be accepted and the
action sheet be noted.

No.

ADOPTION OF THE HIGHWAYS ASSET MANAGEMENT PLAN
(HAMP) 2023-2028

Consideration was given to the report of the Team Manager —
Streetscene.

The Vice-Chair proposed that it be recommended to
Cabinet/Corporate Leadership Team to identify funds to implement
a future Capital Works Programme. This proposal was agreed and
seconded.

The Committee thereupon AGREED, subject to the foregoing, that
the report be accepted and supported the adoption of the Highways
Asset Maintenance Plan (HAMP) 2023-2028 (Option 1) and asked
that Cabinet/Corporate Leadership Team seek to i

Minutes of the meeting


 

 

COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT 
 

REPORT TO: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE PWYLLGOR 
CRAFFU LLEOEDD 

  
SUBJECT: PWYLLGOR CRAFFU LLEOEDD - DYDD MAWRTH, 5 

MEDI 2023 DYDD MAWRTH, 5 MEDI 2023 
  
REPORT OF:   
  

 
 
PRESENT: M. CROSS (CADEIRYDD) 

 
 Councillors R. Leadbeater (Is-gadeirydd) 

S. Behr 
K. Chaplin 
J. Gardner 
W. Hodgins 
L. Parsons 
 

WITH:   
  
 
 

 
ITEM 
 

 
SUBJECT 

 
ACTION 

 
No. 1   CYFIEITHU AR Y PRYD 

 
Nodwyd na chafwydd unrhyw geisiadau am y gwasanaeth 
cyfieithu ar y pryd. 
  
 

 
 

 
No. 2   YMDDIHEURIADAU 

 
Derbyniwyd ymddiheuriad am absenoldeb gan y Cynghorydd G. 
Davies. 
             
 

 
 

 
No. 3   DATGANIADAU BUDDIANT A GODDEFEBAU 

 
Adroddwyd y datganiad buddiant dilynol:- 
  

 
 



 

 

Cynghorydd W. Hodgins 
Eitem Rhif 7 – Adroddiad Perfformiad Diwedd Blwyddyn 2022/23 
Cyfarwyddiaeth Gwasanaethau Cymunedol ac Adfywio 
  
  

No. 4   PWYLLGOR CRAFFU LLE 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i benderfyniadau’r cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 
20 Mehefin 2023. 
  
Dywedwyd y dylai’r dyddiad ar y penderfyniadau fod yn 20 
Mehefin 2023 ac nid 19 Mehefin 2023 fel a nodwyd. 
  
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor, yn amodol ar yr uchod, y dylid derbyn y 
penderfyniadau fel cofnod gywir o drafodion. 
  
 

 
 

 
No. 5   DALEN WEITHREDU 

 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i’r ddalen weithredu. 
  
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i dderbyn yr adroddiad a nodi’r ddalen 
weithredu. 
  
 

 
 

 
No. 6   BLAENRAGLEN WAITH ARFAETHEDIG 2023/24 

 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Swyddog Craffu a 
Democrataidd. 
  
Cytunodd y Cadeirydd ac Aelodau’r Pwyllgor symud Cynllun Creu 
Lle Abertyleri. 
  
CYTUNODD y Cyngor, yn amodol ar yr uchod, i dderbyn yr 
adroddiad ac awgrymwyd diwygiadau cyn cytuno ar y Flaenraglen 
Gwaith (Opsiwn 2). 
  
  
 

 
 

 
No. 7   ADRODDIAD DIWEDD BLWYDDYN 2022/23 Y 

GYFARWYDDIAETH GWASANAETHAU CYMUNEDOL AC 
ADFYWIO 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol Adfywio a 

 
 



 

 

Gwasanaethau Cymunedol. 
  
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i dderbyn yr adroddiad a derbyniodd yr Aelodau fel y’i 
darparwyd (Opsiwn 2). 
  
  
  


